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Via Hand-Delivery 

Ms. Lora W. Johnson, CMC 
Clerk of Council 
City Hall - Room 1E09 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA 70112 

May 29, 2019 

Re: Revised Application of Entergy New Orleans, LLC for a Change in Electric 
and Gas Rates Pursuant to Council Resolutions R-15-194 and R-17-504 and 
for Related Relief 
City Council of New Orleans Docket No. UD-18-07 

Dear Ms. Johnson: 

Pursuant to Hearing Officer Gulin's May 13, 2019 Order, please find enclosed one 
original and two copies of the list of witnesses the Alliance for Affordable Energy wishes to 
cross-examine and the anticipated length of.said cross-examination. 

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Please contact me if you have any questions 
with regards to this filing. 

Enclosures 
cc: Official Service List 

Sincerely, 

~.iL:;;;;~ 
Susan Stevens Miller 
Clean Energy Attorney 
Earth justice 
1625 Massachusetts Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
smiller@earthjustice.org 
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ALLIANCE FOR AFFORDABLE ENERGY 

WITNESS CROSS-EXAMINATION LIST 

 

Witness       Cross-Examination Time 

 

D. Andrew Owens      one hour 

Donald J. Clayton      twenty minutes 

Ahmad Faruqui      forty-five minutes 

Erica Zimmer       twenty minutes 

Joshua B. Thomas      thirty minutes 

Matthew S. Klucher      one hour 

Myra L. Talkington      thirty minutes 

Raiford L. Smith      thirty minutes 

Robert L. Breedlove      twenty minutes 

Joseph W. Rogers      thirty minutes 

Byron S. Watson      thirty minutes 

Victor Prep       thirty minutes 

 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing May 29, 2019 has been served on the 
persons listed below by electronic mail and/or U.S. First-Class mail, postage prepaid: 
 
Lora W. Johnson, lwjohnson@nola.gov 
Clerk of Council 
City Hall - Room 1E09 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
(504) 658-1085 - office 
(504) 658-1140 - fax 
Service of Discovery not required 
 
Erin Spears, espears@nola.gov 
Bobbie Mason, bfmason1@nola.gov 
Connolly Reed, careed@nola.gov 
City Hall - Room 6E07 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
(504) 658-1110 - office 
(504) 658-1117 – fax 
 
Andrew Tuozzolo, CM Moreno Chief of 
Staff, avtuozzolo@nola.gov  
1300 Perdido St. Rm. 2W40  
New Orleans, LA. 70112 
 
CITY OF NEW ORLEANS 
 
Sunni LeBeouf, sunni.lebeouf@nola.gov 
Michael J. Laughlin, mjlaughlin@nola.gov 
Mary Katherine Kaufman, 
mkkaugman@nola.gov 
Law Department 
1300 Perdido Street 
City Hall – Suite 5E03 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
 
David Gavlinski, dsgavlinski@nola.gov 
Council Chief of Staff 
City Hall – Room 1E06 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
 
 

NEW ORLEANS CITY COUNCIL 
CONSULTANTS 
 
Clinton A. Vince, 
clinton.vince@dentons.com 
Presley Reed, presley.reedjr@dentons.com 
Emma F. Hand, emma.hand@dentons.com 
1900 K Street NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
(202) 408-6400 - office 
(202) 408-6399 - fax 
 
Basile J. Uddo (504) 583-8604 cell, 
buddo@earthlink.net 
J. A. “Jay” Beatmann, Jr. (504) 256-6142 
cell, (504) 524-5446 office direct, 
jay.beatmann@dentons.com 
c/o DENTONS US LLP 
650 Poydras Street 
Suite 2850 
New Orleans, LA 70130 
 
Victor M. Prep, vprep@ergconsulting.com 
Joseph W. Rogers, 
jrogers@ergconsulting.com 
Byron S. Watson, 
bwatson@ergconsulting.com 
Legend Consulting Group 
6041 South Syracuse Way, Suite 105 
Greenwood Village, CO 80111 
(303) 843-0351 - office 
(303) 843-0529 – fax 
 
Errol Smith, (504) 284-8733, 
ersmith@btcpas.com 
Bruno and Tervalon 
4298 Elysian Fields Avenue 
New Orleans, LA 70122 
(504) 284-8296 – fax 
 
ALLIANCE FOR AFFORDABLE 



Norman White, norman.white@nola.gov 
Chief Financial Officer  
Department of Finance 
City Hall – Room 3E06 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
 
ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING 
OFFICER 
 
Hon. Jeffrey S. Gulin, 
judgegulin@gmail.com 
3203 Bridle Ridge Lane 
Lutherville, MD 21093 
(410) 627-5357 
 
ENTERGY NEW ORLEANS, INC. 
 
Brian L. Guillot (504) 576-2603 office, 
bguill1@entergy.com 
Polly S. Rosemond, 504-670-3567, 
prosemo@entergy.com 
Derek Mills, 504-670-3527, 
dmills3@entergy.com 
Keith Woods, kwood@entergy.com 
Seth Cureington, 504-670-3602, 
scurein@entergy.com 
Kevin T. Boleware, 504-670-3673, 
kbolewa@entergy.com 
Entergy New Orleans, Inc. 
1600 Perdido Street, L-MAG 505B 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
 
 
Timothy Cragin (504) 576-6523 office, 
tcragin@entergy.com 
Alyssa Maurice-Anderson (504) 576-6523 
office, amauric@entergy.com 
Harry Barton (504) 576-2984 office, 
hbarton@entergy.com 
Entergy Services, Inc. 
Mail Unit L-ENT-26E 
639 Loyola Avenue 
New Orleans, LA 70113 
(504) 576-5579 – fax 
 

ENERGY 
 
Logan Atkinson Burke, 
logan@all4energy.org 
Sophie Zaken, regulatory@all4energy.org 
Alliance for Affordable Energy 
4505 S. Claiborne Avenue 
New Orleans, LA 70125 
 
Susan Steven Miller, 
smiller@earthjustice.org, 
aluna@earthjustice.org, 
nthorpe@earthjustice.org 
1625 Massachusetts Ave., NW, Ste. 702 
Washington, DC 20036 
202-667-4500 
 
350 LOUISIANA  
 
Renate Heurich, 504-473-2740, 
350louisiana@gmail.com 
1407 Napoleon Ave, #C  
New Orleans, LA, 70115  
 
Andy Kowalczyk, 
a.kowalczyk350no@gmail.com  
1115 Congress St.  
New Orleans, LA 70117 
 
BUILDING SCIENCE INNOVATORS 
 
Myron Katz, PhD  
302 Walnut Street  
New Orleans, LA 70118  
504-343-1243  
Myron.bernard.katz@gmail.com 
Myron.katz@energyrater.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
AIR PRODUCTS AND CHEMICALS, 
INC. 



Joe Romano, III (504) 576-4764, 
jroman1@entergy.com 
Suzanne Fontan (504) 576-7497, 
sfontan@entergy.com 
Therese Perrault (504-576-6950), 
tperrau@entergy.com 
Entergy Services, Inc. 
Mail Unit L-ENT-4C 
639 Loyola Avenue 
New Orleans, LA 70113 
(504)576-6029 – fax 
 
SEWERAGE AND WATER BOARD OF 
NEW ORLEANS 
 
John H. Chavanne, 225-638-8922, 
jchav@bellsouth.net  
111 West Main St., Suite 2B  
PO Box 807  
New Roads, LA 70760-8922  
Fax 225-638-8933  
 
Brian A. Ferrara, bferrara@swbno.org  
Yolanda Y. Grinstead, 
ygrinstead@swbno.org  
Legal Department  
625 St. Joseph St., Rm 201  
New Orleans, LA 70165  
504-585-2154 
 
SIERRA CLUB  
 
Grace Morris, 973-997-7121 
Grace.Morris@sierraclub.org  
4422 Bienville Ave  
New Orleans, LA 70119  
 
Dave Stets, 804-222-4420, 
Dave.Stets@BySolar.net  
2101 Selma St.  
New Orleans, LA 70122  
 
Julie DesOrmeaux Rosenzweig, 337-577-
8494, Julie.Rosenzweig@sierraclub.org  
PO Box 8619  
New Orleans, LA 70182 

 
Katherine W. King, 
katherine.king@keanmiller.com 
Randy Young, 
randy.young@keanmiller.com 
400 Convention St., Suite 700  
Baton Rouge, LA 70802 
Or 
P.O. Box 3513 70821-3513 
 
Carrie R. Tournillon, 
carrie.tournillon@keanmiller.com 
900 Poydras St., Suite 3600 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
 
Mark Zimmerman, 
zimmerman@airproducts.com 
720 I Hamilton Blvd. 
Allentown, PA 18195-1501 
610-481-1288 
 
Maurice Brubaker, 
mbrubaker@consultbai.com 
16690 Swigly Ridge Rd., Suite 140 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 
Or 
P.O. Box 412000 
Chesterfield, MO 63141-2000 
 
CRESCENT CITY POWER USERS’ 
GROUP 
 
Luke F. Piontek, 
Lpiontek@roedelparsons.com, 
Jsulzer@roedelparsons.com  
Christian J. Rhodes  
Shelley Ann McGlathery  
Roedel, Parsons, Koch, Blache,  
Balhoff & McCollister  
1515 Poydras Street, Suite 2330  
New Orleans, LA 70112 
 
 
 
Lane Kollen (lkollen@jkenn.com)  
Stephen Baron (sbaron@jkenn.com)  



JUSTICE AND BEYOND  
 
Rev. Gregory Manning, 913-940-5713, 
gmanning1973@yahoo.com  
 
Pat Bryant, 504-905-4137, 
pat46bryant@yahoo.com  
 
Happy Johnson, 504-315-5083, 
hjohnson1081@gmail.com  
 
Sylvia McKenzie, sylkysmooth.sm@cox.net  
c/o A Community Voice  
2221 St. Claude Ave.  
New Orleans, LA 7011 

Randy Futral (rfutral@jkenn.com)  
Richard Baudino (rbaudino@jkenn.com)  
Brian Barber (brbarber@jkenn.com)  
J. Kennedy & Associates  
570 Colonial Park Dr., Suite 305  
Rosewell, Ga. 30075  
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Additionally, pursuant to the New Orleans, Louisiana Code of Ordinances, Ch. 158, Art. 
III, Div. 1, § 158-236, the following persons have been served with copies of the aforementioned 
document, in triplicate, via U.S. first-class mail, postage prepaid: 

 
Councilwoman Helena Moreno 
City Hall, Room 2W40 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
morenocouncil@nola.gov 
 
Councilwoman Joseph I. Giarrusso 
City Hall, Room 2W80 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
Joseph.Giarrusso@nola.gov 
 
Councilwoman Kristin Gisleson Palmer 
City Hall, Room 2W70 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
Kristin.Palmer@nola.gov 
 
Councilman Cyndi Nguyen 
City Hall, Room 2W60 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
Cyndi.Nguyen@nola.gov 
 
Mayor Latoya Cantrell 
The Mayor’s Office 
City Hall, 2nd Floor 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
 
Lora W. Johnson, lwjohnson@nola.gov 
Clerk of Council 
City Hall - Room 1E09 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
(504) 658-1085 - office 
(504) 658-1140 - fax 
 
 
 
 
 

Councilman Jason Rogers Williams 
City Hall, Room 2W50 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
jasonwilliams@nola.gov  
 
Councilwoman Jay H. Banks 
City Hall, Room 2W10 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
Jay.banks@nola.gov 
 
Councilman Jared C. Brossett 
City Hall, Room 2W20 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
councildistrictd@nola.gov 
 
Reketti Peters 
City Hall, Council Research Division 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
rapeters@nola.gov 
 
Sunni LeBeouf, sunni.lebeouf@nola.gov 
City Attorney 
Michael J. Laughlin, mjlaughlin@nola.gov 
Mary Katherine Kaufman, 
mkkaugman@nola.gov 
Law Department 
1300 Perdido Street 
City Hall – Suite 5E03 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
 
Norman White, norman.white@nola.gov 
Chief Financial Officer  
Department of Finance 
City Hall – Room 3E06 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
 



David Gavlinski, dsgavlinski@nola.gov 
Council Chief of Staff, Council Utilities 
Regulatory Office 
City Hall – Room 1E06 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
 
 

Washington, D.C., this 29 day of May, 2019. 

 

     
Nicolas Thorpe  
Litigation Assistant 
Earthjustice 


